

Contract: 24-C-00030; Branch PS Collection System Sewer Rehabilitation by CIPP Lining

Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., October 29, 2024

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Insituform Technologies, LLC			Vortex Services, LLC		Atlantic Pipe Services, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Inliner Solutions, LLC		GCU, LLC		Miller Pipeline, LLC	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
100	Contingency	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
102	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 43,504.20	\$ 43,504.20	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$ 96,428.60	\$96,428.60	\$ 72,000.00	\$72,000.00	
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	7,461	LF	\$ 35.50	\$ 264,865.50	\$ 45.50	\$339,475.50	\$ 41.25	\$307,766.25	\$ 47.00	\$350,667.00	\$ 59.00	\$440,199.00	\$ 53.50	\$399,163.50	\$ 49.40	\$368,573.40	
0410.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	300	LF	\$ 41.70	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 45.52	\$13,656.00	\$ 48.00	\$14,400.00	\$ 61.00	\$18,300.00	\$ 52.60	\$15,780.00	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	
0412.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	1,229	LF	\$ 64.80	\$ 79,639.20	\$ 70.00	\$86,030.00	\$ 66.14	\$81,286.06	\$ 82.00	\$100,778.00	\$ 80.00	\$98,320.00	\$ 79.70	\$97,951.30	\$ 67.05	\$82,404.45	
0415.2950	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.295 inch thick)	558	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,712.00	\$ 67.00	\$37,386.00	\$ 68.49	\$38,217.42	\$ 102.00	\$56,916.00	\$ 99.00	\$55,242.00	\$ 91.25	\$50,917.50	\$ 189.25	\$105,601.50	
0418.3540	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.354 inch thick)	2,170	LF	\$ 98.30	\$ 213,311.00	\$ 96.00	\$208,320.00	\$ 98.08	\$212,833.60	\$ 118.00	\$256,060.00	\$ 112.00	\$243,040.00	\$ 125.95	\$273,311.50	\$ 264.10	\$573,097.00	
0421.4130	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.413 inch thick)	3,369	LF	\$ 114.20	\$ 384,739.80	\$ 137.50	\$463,237.50	\$ 124.86	\$420,653.34	\$ 212.00	\$714,228.00	\$ 143.00	\$481,767.00	\$ 191.85	\$646,342.65	\$ 246.35	\$829,953.15	
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	7,431	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 23,779.20	\$ 2.75	\$20,435.25	\$ 3.35	\$24,893.85	\$ 3.00	\$22,293.00	\$ 5.00	\$37,155.00	\$ 4.20	\$31,210.20	\$ 2.70	\$20,063.70	
0601.10	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 10" Dia. Gravity Sewer	300	LF	\$ 3.20	\$ 960.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,050.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4.70	\$1,410.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	
0601.12	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 12" Dia. Gravity Sewer	1,229	LF	\$ 3.30	\$ 4,055.70	\$ 3.25	\$3,994.25	\$ 3.80	\$4,670.20	\$ 3.00	\$3,687.00	\$ 13.00	\$15,977.00	\$ 5.25	\$6,452.25	\$ 3.00	\$3,687.00	
0601.15	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 15" Dia. Gravity Sewer	558	LF	\$ 6.40	\$ 3,571.20	\$ 3.50	\$1,953.00	\$ 4.15	\$2,315.70	\$ 4.25	\$2,371.50	\$ 16.00	\$8,928.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,348.00	\$ 5.40	\$3,013.20	
0601.18	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 18" Dia. Gravity Sewer	2,170	LF	\$ 10.10	\$ 21,917.00	\$ 4.00	\$8,680.00	\$ 4.35	\$9,439.50	\$ 6.50	\$14,105.00	\$ 16.00	\$34,720.00	\$ 7.00	\$15,190.00	\$ 6.00	\$13,020.00	
0601.21	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 21" Dia. Gravity Sewer	3,369	LF	\$ 11.60	\$ 39,080.40	\$ 5.50	\$18,529.50	\$ 5.25	\$17,687.25	\$ 7.50	\$25,267.50	\$ 12.00	\$40,428.00	\$ 8.40	\$28,299.60	\$ 6.00	\$20,214.00	
0621	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, less than 15" Dia.	30	LF	\$ 44.50	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 150.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 19.00	\$570.00	\$ 59.00	\$1,770.00	\$ 16.75	\$502.50	\$ 48.00	\$1,440.00	
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 8"	746	LF	\$ 8.90	\$ 6,639.40	\$ 10.00	\$7,460.00	\$ 6.00	\$4,476.00	\$ 2.25	\$1,678.50	\$ 22.00	\$16,412.00	\$ 3.00	\$2,238.00	\$ 10.80	\$8,056.80	
0602.10	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 10"	30	LF	\$ 8.90	\$ 267.00	\$ 11.00	\$330.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$67.50	\$ 24.00	\$720.00	\$ 4.50	\$135.00	\$ 10.80	\$324.00	
0602.12	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 12"	123	LF	\$ 13.40	\$ 1,648.20	\$ 12.00	\$1,476.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 2.25	\$276.75	\$ 27.00	\$3,321.00	\$ 6.00	\$738.00	\$ 10.80	\$1,328.40	
0602.15	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 15"	56	LF	\$ 16.70	\$ 935.20	\$ 13.00	\$728.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$238.00	\$ 37.00	\$2,072.00	\$ 7.50	\$420.00	\$ 16.80	\$940.80	
0602.18	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 18"	217	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,255.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,255.00	\$ 6.50	\$1,410.50	\$ 41.00	\$8,897.00	\$ 9.00	\$1,953.00	\$ 36.00	\$7,812.00	
0602.21	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Sewer 21"	337	LF	\$ 23.40	\$ 7,885.80	\$ 18.00	\$6,066.00	\$ 20.00	\$6,740.00	\$ 7.50	\$2,527.50	\$ 41.00	\$13,817.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,538.50	\$ 36.00	\$12,132.00	
0700	Disposal of Debris	20	CY	\$ 278.20	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 68.00	\$1,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$500.00	\$ 59.00	\$1,180.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1.20	\$24.00	
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	286	EA	\$ 115.50	\$ 33,033.00	\$ 150.00	\$42,900.00	\$ 329.10	\$94,122.60	\$ 50.00	\$14,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$28,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$85,800.00	\$ 207.55	\$59,359.30	
2053.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	180	EA	\$ 344.10	\$ 61,938.00	\$ 430.00	\$77,400.00	\$ 357.50	\$64,350.00	\$ 365.00	\$65,700.00	\$ 508.00	\$91,440.00	\$ 336.70	\$60,606.00	\$ 330.00	\$59,400.00	
2053.10	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 10" Gravity Sewer	6	EA	\$ 344.10	\$ 2,064.60	\$ 530.00	\$3,180.00	\$ 357.50	\$2,145.00	\$ 365.00	\$2,190.00	\$ 508.00	\$3,048.00	\$ 536.70	\$3,220.20	\$ 330.00	\$1,980.00	
2053.12	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 12" Gravity Sewer	16	EA	\$ 344.10	\$ 5,505.60	\$ 530.00	\$8,480.00	\$ 357.50	\$5,720.00	\$ 365.00	\$5,840.00	\$ 508.00	\$8,128.00	\$ 536.70	\$8,587.20	\$ 330.00	\$5,280.00	
2051.15	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 15" Gravity Sewer	15	EA	\$ 423.50	\$ 6,352.50	\$ 530.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 440.00	\$6,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 552.00	\$8,280.00	\$ 1,250.95	\$18,764.25	\$ 390.00	\$5,850.00	
2051.18	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 18" Gravity Sewer	29	EA	\$ 476.50	\$ 13,818.50	\$ 790.00	\$22,910.00	\$ 660.00	\$19,140.00	\$ 400.00	\$11,600.00	\$ 552.00	\$16,008.00	\$ 965.25	\$27,992.25	\$ 480.00	\$13,920.00	
2051.21	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 21" Gravity Sewer	13	EA	\$ 476.50	\$ 6,194.50	\$ 790.00	\$10,270.00	\$ 660.00	\$8,580.00	\$ 475.00	\$6,175.00	\$ 663.00	\$8,619.00	\$ 1,580.65	\$20,548.45	\$ 480.00	\$6,240.00	
4800	Manhole Rehabilitation by Coating System min. 250 mils thickness	3,405	SF	\$ 39.20	\$ 133,476.00	\$ 48.00	\$163,440.00	\$ 44.80	\$152,544.00	\$ 45.00	\$153,225.00	\$ 45.00	\$153,225.00	\$ 44.10	\$150,160.50	\$ 42.60	\$145,053.00	
4600.1p	Small size manhole frame and cover replacement	10	EA	\$ 2,782.20	\$ 27,822.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$ 9,573.00	\$95,730.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$19,800.00	
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	500	HRS	\$ 294.90	\$ 147,450.00	\$ 385.00	\$192,500.00	\$ 355.00	\$177,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$205,000.00	\$ 287.00	\$143,500.00	\$ 392.90	\$196,450.00	\$ 390.00	\$195,000.00	
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	7,461	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,461.00	\$ 0.50	\$3,730.50	\$ 1.50	\$11,191.50	\$ 1.00	\$7,461.00	\$ 1.00	\$7,461.00	\$ 2.00	\$14,922.00	\$ 0.20	\$1,492.20	
9050.10	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 10" Dia. Sewer	300	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.50	\$450.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 1.00	\$300.00	\$ 2.50	\$750.00	\$ 0.20	\$60.00	
9050.12	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 12" Dia. Sewer	1,229	LF	\$ 17.30	\$ 21,261.70	\$ 1.50	\$1,843.50	\$ 2.00	\$2,458.00	\$ 1.00	\$1,229.00	\$ 11.00	\$13,519.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,687.00	\$ 0.20	\$245.80	
9050.15	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 15" Dia. Sewer	558	LF	\$ 19.10	\$ 10,657.80	\$ 15.00	\$8,370.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,370.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,674.00	\$ 15.00	\$8,370.00	\$ 5.00	\$2,790.00	\$ 1.20	\$669.60	
9050.18	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 18" Dia. Sewer	2170	LF	\$ 19.90	\$ 43,183.00	\$ 15.00	\$32,550.00	\$ 15.00	\$32,550.00	\$ 5.00	\$10,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$54,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$16,275.00	\$ 30.00	\$65,100.00	
9051.PCP	Park Circle Park - Bypass Pumping system for CIPP lining between Branch PS and MH FID 252599	1	LS	\$ 222,572.20	\$ 222,572.20	\$ 57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$ 49,650.00	\$49,650.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$ 247,578.00	\$247,578.00	\$ 334,268.60	\$334,268.60	\$ 170,808.00	\$170,808.00	
				TOTAL	\$ 1,999,350.20	TOTAL	\$1,999,280.00	TOTAL	\$2,001,901.27	TOTAL	\$2,397,485.75	TOTAL	\$2,569,821.00	TOTAL	\$2,743,151.55	TOTAL	\$2,989,843.30	
				BTB Discounted Total	\$ 1,959,363.20													
										Bids Received By:		Jim Greiner						
										Jim Greiner, P.E.		City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department						
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4th		Tampa, FL 33602						

Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M. five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.